Under the terms of the TRS between Arch Street and Citibank, Arch Street pays fees to Citibank at a floating rate based on LIBOR in exchange for the right to
receive the economic benefit of a pool of loans having a maximum notional amount of $515,000. Pursuant to the terms of the financing arrangement with JPM,
borrowings under the Revolving Credit Agreement, pricing of repurchase transactions under the JPM Facility and interest on the Class A Notes are all subject to a
floating rate based on LIBOR. We expect any future credit facilities, total return swap agreements or other financing arrangements that we or any of our
subsidiaries may enter into will also be based on a floating interest rate. As a result, we are subject to risks relating to changes in market interest rates. In periods
of rising interest rates when we or our subsidiaries have debt outstanding or swap agreements in effect, our interest expense would increase, which could reduce
our net investment income, especially to the extent we hold fixed rate investments.

88

Table of Contents

The following table shows the effect over a twelve month period of changes in interest rates on our interest income, interest expense and net interest
income, assuming no changes in our investment portfolio and borrowing arrangements in effect as of December 31, 2011:

LIBOR Basis Point Change
Interest

Income
Interest
Expense

Net Interest
Income

Down 55 basis points   $202,167   $(17,925)  $ 184,242
Up 100 basis points   204,645   (23,412)   181,233
Up 200 basis points   219,503   (28,899)   190,604
Up 300 basis points   235,655   (34,387)   201,268

(1) Includes the net effect of the change in interest rates on the unrealized appreciation (depreciation) on the TRS. Assumes no defaults or prepayments by

portfolio companies over the next twelve months.

We expect that our long-term investments will be financed primarily with equity and long-term debt. If deemed prudent, we may use interest rate risk
management techniques in an effort to minimize our exposure to interest rate fluctuations. These techniques may include various interest rate hedging activities to
the extent permitted by the 1940 Act. Adverse developments resulting from changes in interest rates or hedging transactions could have a material adverse effect